507450077 08/22/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7496968

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NEC CORPORATION			08/19/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
Name:		CO., LTD.		
Street Address:		GRO, JONGRO-GU		
City:	SEOUL			
State/Country:	KOREA	, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	03161			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 4			
Property Type	•	Number		
Application Number:		10584218		
Application Number:		14910049		
Application Number:		12801396		
Application Number:		10512139		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		571)327-5452		
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone:	-	5713275450	e sent via 00 main.	
		pntlaw@ipntlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	:	P & T GROUP LLP		
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4:	· · · · · ·	/IENNA, VIRGINIA 22180		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	OPO-2022-0988-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DRAGAN PLAVSIC	DRAGAN PLAVSIC	
SIGNATURE:		/Dragan PLAVSIC/	/Dragan PLAVSIC/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/22/2022	08/22/2022	
DATE SIGNED:				
DATE SIGNED:		This document serves as an	Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
DATE SIGNED:		This document serves as an	Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 060857 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (US)

NEC Corporation, a corporation with its principal place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minatoku, Tokyo 108-8001 Japan ("Seller") declares that it is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto SK On Co., Ltd., a corporation located at 51 Jongro, Jongro-gu, Seoul 03161, Republic of Korea ("Purchaser"), the sole and entire right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefrom, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, substitutions, renewals, and registrations of any item in the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the foregoing; and any and all patents, patent applications and counterparts arising from and claiming priority from any item in the foregoing (the "Assigned Patents"); and all past, present, and future causes of action and claims for damages derived by reason of patent infringement thereof, for said Purchaser's own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term of each of the Assigned Patents.

Seller hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of Purchaser, as Purchaser to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF this Assignment is executed c	on Au	gust 19	, 2022
			//	7

Seller: NEC	Corporation
Signature 🧹	Handren.
Printed Name	Fumio Imoto
Title	Development Promotion Department Manager
<u></u>	Intellectual Property Management Division .
Date	August 19, 2022

PATENT REEL: 060857 FRAME: 0688 7

Family No.	Country	Application No.	Publication No.	Patent No.
1	US	10/584218	2007/0122700	8377591
2	US	14/910049	2016/0181613	10038191
3	US	12/801396	2010/0248031	8034475
3	US	10/512139	2005/0084758	7763387

Attachment 1 to Assignment of Patent Rights (US)